

Árima Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. Edificio Torre Serrano Serrano, 47 - 4⁰ Izda. 28001 Madrid - Spain T. (+34) 910 532 803 info@arimainmo.com

NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

Pursuant to the provisions of article 227 of the consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and its corresponding legal provisions, Árima Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. (hereinafter, "Árima" or the "Company") hereby notifies the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Amendmet to the Árima share Buy-back Programme

With respect to the communication to the CNMV of "other relevant information" dated 03/25/2020 (registration number 1194) and by virtue of the delegation of faculties granted by the Board of Directors, the Company's Management has agreed to extend the Share Buy-back Programme (Buy-back Programme or Programme) as follows:

To extend the maximum investment of the Buy-back Programme to €10,000,000.00, equivalent to a maximum number of 1,400,000 shares to be acquired under the Programme, representing 4.9% of the share capital of the Company, for its delivery, with a maximum period of validity until 11/15/2022.

Madrid, November 15, 2021

Mr. Luis Alfonso López de Herrera-Oria Chief Executive Officer Árima Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A.